

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2003
(CC:4250-4251)
(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2001 in RFA Nos.85 and
86 of 1987 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PRAMOD GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP & c/delay in refiling SLP)
(With Office Report)

Date : 06/05/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, A.S.G.
Mr. Vipin Sanghi,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)/ Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.
Caveator Mr. L.R. Gupta, Sr.Adv.
Mr. M.K. Ramamurthi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Manish Vashisht,Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of
delay, prayer for interim relief and on the special leave
petitions.

In the light of notice ordered in these cases, the
learned senior counsel appearing for the caveator seeks
permission to file an application for restoration of their
S.L.Ps. against the very judgment, which have been
...2/-

: 2 :

dismissed earlier. Permission is granted to file the
application.

In the meantime, parties may file their counter and
rejoinder, if any.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(S. Malkani)
Assistant Registrar