

C.A.No. 6827-6828 OF 2003  
ITEM No.1

Court No.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 9-10 in Civil Appeal No.6827-6828/2003

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJIV GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent)  
(With I.A. Nos. 11-12 (appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution  
application)

Date : 05/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant (s)Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For DDAMr. Vishnu B.Saharya, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. L.R.Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Manish Vashisht, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The I.As. are ordered.

(Shashi Sareen) (Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master Court Master