

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.7-8 In
Civil Appeal No.6825-6826/2003

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRAMOD GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(for stay)

Date : 25/02/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant (s)Mr. Shailendra Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Maneesh Sharma,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. K. Ramamoorthy, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Pramod Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Sriram J. Thalpathy,Adv
Mr. Arulmuruganandham N.K.,Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

Respondent No.2 (In-Person)

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya,Adv.
for M/s. Saharya & Co.,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Union of India wants to file a response to the
application filed by respondent No.2, who appears in person.
Three weeks' time is granted for the purpose. Rejoinder, if any,
within two weeks, thereafter. Call the matter after six weeks.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.7-8 In
Civil Appeal No.6825-6826/2003

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRAMOD GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(for stay)

Date : 25/02/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant (s)Mr. Shailendra Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Maneesh Sharma,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. K. Ramamoorthy, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Pramod Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Sriram J. Thalapathy,Adv
Mr. Arulmuruganandham N.K.,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

Respondent No.2 (In-Person)

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya,Adv.
for M/s. Saharya & Co.,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Union of India wants to file a response to the
application filed by respondent No.2, who appears in person.
Three weeks' time is granted for the purpose. Rejoinder, if any,
within two weeks, thereafter. Call the matter after six weeks.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master