

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2004  
(CC 9371/2004)

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2001 in RFA No. 143/1992 of The  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUKH DEV SINGH

Respondent(s)

(Office report for default)

Date: 04/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. V.B. Saharya, Adv.

for M/s. Saharya & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed, four weeks' time is granted to the petitioners to comply with the

office report, failing which the special leave petition shall stand dismissed without

further reference to Court.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(Naresh Kumar)

Court Master