

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA No.2 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2004

CC 11751/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2001 in RFA No. 32/1992 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKRAM KUMAR JAIN

Respondent(s)

(appln. for impleadment)

Date: 05/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

(CHAMBER JUDGE)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.B.Saharya,Adv.for
M/s. Saharya & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.P.S.Tomar,adv.for
Mr.Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Dhingra,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for impleadment is allowed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER