

Â

C.A.No. 6825-6826 OF 2003
ITEM No.1

Court No. 8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.7-8, 9-10, CRMP Nos.4260-4261/2005 In
Civil Appeal No.6825-6826/2003

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRAMOD GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For stay and direction and application on behalf of respondent No.2
under Sec.340 CRP R/W Sec.193 IPC punishment be awarded to Mr. Sanjay
Gupta for filing the false counter affidavit)

Date : 13/05/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant (s)Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. M. K. Ramamoorthy, Sr.Adv.
Mr. L.R. Gupta, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Manish Vashisht,Adv
Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

Mr. K.N. Bhat, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya,Adv.
for M/s. Saharya & Co.,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. Nos.7-8

We are not inclined to pass any order at this juncture. These applications shall be taken up
when the main appeals are taken up.

I.A. NOS.9-10

Not pressed.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master

Court Master