

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6825-6826 OF 2003

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRAMOD GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appl(s) for stay and application on behalf of R-2 u/s. 340 Cr.P.C. R/w. S. 193 IPC punishment be awarded to Mr. Sanjay Gupta for filing the false counter affidavit)

With
C.A. Nos. 6827-6828/03, 6829/03, 6830/03 (with appl(s) for c/delay in filing application for restoration and office report)
C.A. No. 6831/03, 6832/03 (with office report)
SLP(C) Nos. 14383/04,CC 5724/04 (With appl(s) for c/delay in filing SLP with prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C)CC9371/04 (With appl(s) for c/delay in filing SLP with prayer for interim relief And office report)
C.A. No. 950/05 (with prayer for interim relief)
CA No. 2661/05
[IA No. 11 to 16 (Appl(s) for substitution of deceased respondent no.1 and c/delay in filing substitution and stay).

Date: 19/07/2005 These Appeals/petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant(s)/
Petitioner(s) Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. K. Ramamoorthy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. L.R. Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

For UOI
Mrs. Indra Sawhney, Adv.
Mrs. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mrs. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. S.WA. Qadri, Adv.
Mrs. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Ramamoorthy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. L.R. Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. V.B. Saharya, Adv. for
M/S Saharya & Co. ,Adv

In-Person

Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv. for
M/S K.L. Mehta & Co.

Mr. S.K. Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Sharma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Parmanand Guar, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

To be listed on Tuesday, i.e., 26th July, 2005.

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master