

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)....CC 11751/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 05/10/2001 in RFA No. 32/1992  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKRAM KUMAR JAIN

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.No.1 - appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 01/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish Chander, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, adv.

Mr. VB. Saharya, Adv. for

M/S Saharya & Co. ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Dhingra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

To come up along with Civil Appeal Nos. 6825-6826 of 2003.

(S. Thapar)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

PS to Registrar

Court Master