

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6825-6826 OF 2003

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRAMOD GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with application for stay and on behalf of respondent No.2 u/s 340
Cr.PC r/w Sec.193 IPC punishment be awarded to Mr. Sanjay Gupta for
filing the false counter affidavit)

WITH I.A.11-12, 13-14, 15-16 (Application for Substitution of deceased
respondent No.1 and c/delay in filing substitution and stay)

With I.A. No.17-18 (Application for Intervention)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.6827-6828/2003

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6829/2003

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6830/2003

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6831/2003

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6832/2003

(with office report)

SLP(C) NO.14383/2004

(with application for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)....CC 5724/2004

(with application for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report)

SLP(C)....CC9371/2004

(with application for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for

interim relief and office report)

CIVIL APPEAL NO.950/2005

(with prayer for interim relief)

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2661/2005

WITH SLP(C)...../2004 (CC 11751)

(with application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 03/08/2005 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B.SINHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Amrendra Sharan, ASG

Mr. M.P.S.Tomar, Adv.

Mr. S.Wasim A.Qadri, Adv.

Mrs. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mrs. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.

Mrs. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Mrs. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. D.S.Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.Ramamoorthy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sriram J. Thalaqpathy, Adv.

Mr. N.K. Arulmurugandham, Adv.

Mr. Manish Vashisht, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv. For
M/s Saharya & Co.

In SLP..CC 5724/04 Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.
 Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.
 Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv. For
 M/s K.L.Mehta & Co.

In SLP 14383/2004 Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
 Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

In CA 2661/2005 Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

In SLP..CC 5724/04 Mr. S.K. Rout, Adv.
(For respondent No.1) Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

(For Mr.Rajiv Gupta) Mr. K.N. Bhat, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

In CA 950 & 2661/05 Mr. S.K. Dhingra, Adv.
 Ms. Shefali Dingra, Adv.

For Intervener(s) Dr. Aparana Bhardwaj, Adv.
 Mr. Rajesh Tyagi, Adv.
 Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned. Substitution allowed. Intervention

allowed.

Mr. K.Ramamoorthy, Sr.Advocate, resumed his arguments at 10.35 a.m. and concluded at 11.00 a.m. whereafter Mr. K.N.Bhat, Sr. Adv. commenced his arguments and concluded at 11.35 a.m. Then, Mr. A.Sharan, ASG addressed the Court in reply for about one hour. Mr. S.W.A.Qadri & Mr. Vishnu B.Saharya, Advocates also addressed the Court for about ten minutes. Thereafter Dr. Aparna Bhardwaj, Advocate for the Interveners started her arguments at 12.45 p.m. and concluded at 2.20 p.m. Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv. in SLP..CC5724/2004 & Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv. in SLP(C) No.14383/2004 also addressed the Court for some time.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master