

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6825-6826 OF 2003

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRAMOD GUPTA (Dead) By Lrs. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.6827-6828/2003

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6829/2003

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6830/2003

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6831/2003

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6832/2003

CA No.5566/2005 @ SLP(C) NO.14383/2004

CA No.5567/2005 @ SLP(C)No.17913/2005

CA No.5568/2005 @ SLP(C)No.17915/2005

CIVIL APPEAL NO.950/2005

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2661/2005

CA No.5569/2005 @ SLP(C) No.17916/2005

(HEARD BY HON'BLE ASHOK BHAN AND S.B.SINHA, JJ.)

Date: 07/09/2005 These matters were called on for judgment today.

For the Parties

Mr. R.Mohan, ASG

Mr. S.Wasim A.Qadri, Adv.

Mrs. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. D.S.Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv. for

M/s Saharya & Co.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.for

M/s K.L.Mehta & Co.

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.

Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Dhingra, Adv.

For Intervener(s)

Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.B.Sinha sitting in Court No.6

pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr.

Justice Ashok Bhan and Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.B.Sinha.

Civil Appeal Nos.6825-6832/2003

For the reasons stated in the judgment, the impugned judgments are set aside and the matters are remitted to the High Court for fresh consideration, in the light of the observations made in the judgment. The appeals are disposed of accordingly. No costs.

Civil Appeal Nos.5566-5569/2005 (arising out of SLP(C) Nos.14383 of 2004, 17913/2005 @ CC 5724, 17915/2005 @ CC 9371 & 17916/2005 @ CC11751/2004

Civil Appeal Nos.950, 2661/2005, Civil

In view of the fact that in Civil Appeal Nos.6825-26 of 2003 etc., the impugned judgments are being set aside and the matter is remitted to the High Court, the judgments and awards passed in these appeals must also be set aside on the same lines. The Appeals are disposed of accordingly. No costs.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master

[Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the File]