

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 19-20/2005 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6825-6826 OF 2003

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRAMOD GUPTA (DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for modification and office report )

Date: 27/03/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s)

Mrs.Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P.Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manish Vashisht, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv. for

M/S Saharya & Co.

Respondent-In-Person

Mr. Rajesh Tyagi, Adv.

Dr. Aparana Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Atishi Dipankar ,Adv

Mr. K.N.Bhat, Sr. Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Since the main appeals were heard and finally disposed of by a Bench comprising Hon'ble

Mr. Justice Ashok Bhan and Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.B. Sinha, it would be appropriate if these I.As. for

Modification are listed before the same Bench after obtaining orders from Hon'ble the Chief Justice of

India.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Kanwal Singh)

Court Master Court Master