

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 19-20/2005 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6825-6826 OF 2003

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRAMOD GUPTA (DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for modification of court's order dt. 7.9.2005 and office report)

Date: 12/09/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B.SINHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A.Sharan, ASG

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. L.Nageshwar Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. L.R. Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manish Vashisht, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv. for

M/S Saharya & Co.

For Mr. Rajiv Gupta

Mr. K.N. Bhat, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Respondent-In-Person

For Intervenor

Dr. Aparana Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Atishi Dipankar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.As. are disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master

Court Master

[Signed Order is placed on the File]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NOS.19-20 IN CA NOS.6825-6826/2003

Union of India

..Applicant

Versus

Pramod Gupta (Dead) by Lrs. & Others

..Respondents

O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the parties on the applications
for

clarification, we direct that the following corrections be made in our judgment

dated 7.9.2005

(i) page 86 of the judgment after the words "We may also notice that Shri L.R.Gupta" and before the words "had already withdrawn a sum of money, as awarded by the Reference Court" the following be inserted:

"Pramod Gupta, Rajiv Gupta, Sanjay Gupta and Sumangli Gupta in their individual capacity"

(ii) page 88 of the said judgment after the words "in the event" the words "Shri L.R.Gupta, HUF" shall be deleted and in its place the words "claimants and/or their predecessors-in-interest" shall be inserted.

We may also place on record that although L.R.Gupta and Sanjay Gupta in their rejoinder affidavit have stated that a settlement between the parties has taken place subsequently, we are not expressing any opinion on the same. It is left open.

With these clarifications, these I.As are disposed of .

.....J.

[ASHOK BHAN]

NEW DELHI ;

.....J.

SEPTEMBER 12, 2006.

S.B.SINHA]